

AMERICAN GLOBAL LLC 390 North Broadway Jericho, NY 11753 516.387.1170 www.americanglobal.com

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: March 17, 2025

For more information, contact:

Lynn Barker, Director of Communications Phone: 516.231.4264 Email: <u>lynn.barker@americanglobal.com</u>

Nitsel Mendez Joins American Global's National Broking Team as Senior Vice President



Leveraging her impressive industry experience and professional education, Nitsel will focus on supporting clients with the most complex and challenging risks.

Houston, TX –American Global is excited to welcome Nitsel Mendez as Senior Vice President and key member of American Global's national broking team. Based out of our Houston, Texas office, Nitsel brings more than 25 years' experience in risk management and property & casualty insurance, Nitsel's primary focus will be on large and complex loss sensitive casualty programs, including the umbrella/excess programs that sit above them. Nitsel will evaluate appropriate deductible levels and the associated collateral required to securitize those deductibles. Additionally, she will serve as liaison to third party actuarial and captive partners, as required, in support of loss sensitive casualty programs. Further utilizing her many talents and technical capabilities, Nitsel will also lend her expertise to the review of terms and conditions, leverage her market relationships in the negotiation process, and share her vast knowledge to help train and mentor her American Global colleagues in these areas.

Mike Meisten, Chief Broking Officer at American Global said "We are extremely proud and excited to add Nitsel to our national broking team. Our clients, prospective clients and colleagues will benefit greatly from Nitsel's wealth of knowledge and experience as she supports our most complex and challenging risks across the United States from the perspective of loss sensitive casualty insurance programs."

Prior to joining American Global, Nitsel spent18 years at a large international broker building an impressive career, earning multiple promotions that led to her final role as Unit Manager, Account Executive and Senior Vice President. She began honing her skills at another global brokerage where she spent seven years working her way up to the position of Renewal Support Specialist. Nitsel's knowledge now spans a wide range of industries including construction, transportation and energy, among others. She is a recognized leader who has earned a reputation for delivering both exceptional service and results.

Nitsel noted, "I am thrilled to join American Global at such an exciting stage in its growth. As a dynamic and rapidly expanding company, I look forward to applying my experience to help drive new opportunities, further accelerate growth, and contribute to the continued success of this innovative team. Together, we'll build on this momentum and shape a bright future for our clients and the company."

Nitsel earned her B.B.A in Finance at Texas State University and holds multiple licenses and professional designations, including: Property & Casualty License (Texas), CPCU Chartered Property and Casualty Underwriter (CPCU), Associate in Risk Management(ARM), Associate in Underwriting (AU), Associate in Insurance Services(AIS), and Associate in General Insurance(AINS).



About American Global

<u>American Global</u> is one of the largest privately held insurance and surety brokerage firms in North America specializing in all aspects of construction risk management. We support contractors, owners, and developers throughout the entire scope of their project and across every milestone of their business, protecting against the risks and exposures specific to the construction industry. American Global has multiple offices across the United States and Canada, as well as in Italy, to serve clients throughout North America, Latin America and Europe.